VS-05 Smart Camera Guide
Copyright ©2013
All rights reserved. The information contained herein is proprietary and is provided solely for the purpose of allow-
ing customers to operate and/or service di-soric manufactured equipment and is not to be released, reproduced,
or used for any other purpose without written permission of di-soric.
Throughout this manual, trademarked names might be used. Rather than place a trademark (™) symbol at every
occurrence of a trademarked name, we state herein that we are using the names only in an editorial fashion, and to
the benefit of the trademark owner, with no intention of infringement.

Package Contents 1-3
VS-05 Smart Camera Models 1-4
Part Number Structure 1-4
CHAPTER 2 System Components 2-1
Hardware Components 2-1
Important Label Information 2-4
Mounting and Wiring the VS-05 Smart Camera 2-5
Status Indicators 2-10
AutoVision Button 2-11
Trigger Debounce 2-12
CHAPTER 3 Optics and Lighting 3-1
Optics 3-2
Illumination 3-3
Contents
iv VS-05 Smart Camera Guide
APPENDIX A Connector Pinouts A-1
VS-05 Smart Camera Connectors A-2
APPENDIX B Cable Specifications B-1
61-000208-01 USB Type A to USB Type B Plug Cable B-2
61-000105-01 Host Cable, MS-Connect 210 to Host, Stripped to 9-Pin
Socket B-3
VSID-K-25S/9K-2 Communication Cable, DB25 Plug to DB9 Socket B-6
VSID-PS-24V-ES Power Supply, 90-254 VAC, 24VDC, USA/Euro Plug B-8
APPENDIX C General Specifications C-1
Dimensions C-5
Field of View and Working Distance C-6
APPENDIX D Serial Commands D-1
APPENDIX E VS-05 Diagnostic Boot Mode D-1
V -05 Smart Camera Guide 5
Preface
PREFACE Welcome!
Purpose of This Manual
This manual contains detailed information about the VS-05 Smart
Camera.
Manual Conventions
The following typographical conventions are used throughout this manual.
� Items emphasizing important information are bolded.
� Menu selections, menu items and entries in screen images are
indicated as: Run (triggered), Modify..., etc.
Preface
6 Vs-05 Smart Camera Guide
VS-05 Smart Camera Guide
1-1
1
In
tr
od
uc
tio
n
1
CHAPTER 1 Introduction
FIGURE 1–1. VS-05 Smart Camera
Chapter 1 Introduction
1-2 VS-05 Smart Camera Guide
Product Summary
The VS-05 Smart Camera is designed for reliable vision performance in